

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16902/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2010 in APO No. 301/2009 arising out of WP No. 1037/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT MONDAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders, the operation and effect of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master